HOW ACTIVEMETAL WORKS
The basic principle is that a material capable of
supporting shear and torsional mechanical waves at
ultrasonic frequencies can have those waves trapped
or localized by contouring its surface. These trapped
energy regions are set into motion with transducers
and act as high quality resonators.
When the time to a threshold value is lower than the preset value, the

5 Normally High or Normally Low can only be used with Digital Output.
ACTIVEMETAL
™ ORDERING INFORMATION
BEYOND DURABLE.™
Design and specifications subject to change without notice due to continuing product improvements
800.544.3354
Contact an Authorized Distributor or Factory for Pricing
T01- � 0 -���-��-�-�
Input / Output:
1 = 5 VDC Input / Digital Output
2 = 5 VDC Input / Open Collector Output
3 = 10–24 VDC Input / Open Collector Output
Housing:
01 = Stainless Steel
02 = Aluminum
03 = Plastic1
04 = Zinc Alloy2 Switch Status:
NO = Normally Open 4
NC = Normally Closed4
NH = Normally High (5V)5
NL = Normally Low (0V) 5
Switch Size:
19 = 19mm
22 = 22mm
30 = 30mm
38 = 38mm 3
Switch Action:
M = Momentary Action
A = Alternate Action
Sensitivity Level:
1 = High
2 = Med
3 = Low
Color:
001 = Clear
002 = Black1
003 = Red
004 = Green
005 = Satin Chrome2
006 = Bright Chrome2
007 = Black Chrome 2
The ActiveMetal product line has many configurable options and over 600 part numbers. Please use the Matrix below and
the Specifications pages that follow to configure the ActiveMetal product that is right for your application. Not all options
and configurations are possible, please contact an authorized distributor or the factory for help configuring your part.
PART NUMBER MATRIX
ACTIVEMETAL ACCESSORIES
✓2IEC
IP68
COMPLIANT
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002 / 95 / EC
✓
The Halo Illumination kit is comprised of a translucent diffuser,
a seal, and lighted mounting nut. You will need to retain and use
the original black o-ring that comes with the ActiveMetal switch
to seal the switch to the diffuser, the seal is used between the
diffuser and the panel, followed by the lighted mounting nut.
The Tactile Overlay kit consists of a rubber cap, a snapdome
and a rubber base. The rubber dome can be use separately if
less tactility is required.
Halo Illumination Kit
Tactile Overlay Kit
ActiveMetal Switches sold separately.
Follow separate mounting instructions included with each Halo Illumination kit.
Mounting holes and panel thickness will differ from the standard ActiveMetal Switches.
These accessories are not currently available for use with the 38 mm Switch.
19MM PANEL CUTOUTS:
ACTIVEMETAL
™ MOUNTING
BEYOND DURABLE.™
22MM PANEL CUTOUTS: